504726271 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4772995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIRON VENTURE CAPITAL (BEIJING) CO., LTD	12/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING ANGEL-REACH MEDICAL TECHNICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	UNIT 602, FLOOR 06, BUILDING NO.04 YARD NO.08	
Internal Address:	LIANGSHUI RIVER ER ROAD, YIZHUANG ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100176	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14895909	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (971)271-8020

Email:denman@mccrus.comCorrespondent Name:MCCOY RUSSELL LLPAddress Line 1:806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INN15301PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIAH DENMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mariah Denman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_INN15301PCTUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044603 FRAME: 0794

504726271

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chiron Venture Capital (Beijing) Co., Ltd (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Beijing, P.R. China, and having a principal place of business at 3F, Building 2, Yuanjia International Plaza, 40 Dongzhong St., Beijing, P.R. China, 100027 is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the patents and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the below table:

- 4						
	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date			
	SYSTEM FOR IMPLANTING MEMBRANE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLANTING MEMBRANE AND STENT RESPECTIVELY	14/895,909	December 3, 2015			

(hereinafter the "Subject Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Beijing Angel-Reach Medical Technical Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Beijing, P.R. China, and having a principal place of business at Unit 602, Floor 06, Building No.04 Yard No.08 Liangshui River Er Road, Yizhuang Economic and Technological District, Beijing, P.R. China, 100176, desires to acquire all rights in the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all rights to pursue claims and damages for prior acts of infringement by third parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of last signature below.

Chiron Venture Capital (Beijing) Co., Ltd:

Signature: Arthur ZHENG

Title: CEO

Date: Pec. 28 2017

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT TO BEUING ANGEL-REACH MEDICAL TECHNICAL CO., LTD.

PATENT REEL: 044603 FRAME: 0795